## भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान इंदौर

प्रबंध शिखर, राज-पीथमपुर रोड, इंदौर - 453 556

## Corrigendum-I

No.: IIMI/2017-18/08/Corrigendum-1

19-Jun-17

The following amendments have been made in Tender No. IIMI/2017-18/08 dated 07-06-2017 for Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Full Duplex 450 MBPS (1:1) Leased Line Internet Connection at IIM Indore Campus for one year.

Tender Reference	For	Read as
Tender Clause No. 4.2 (G)		The Bidder should be having valid
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (Page no. 5)	The Bidder should be having valid ISP Class "A" Category License. (With date, license copy issued by Government of India/TRAI/DoT to be enclosed.)	ISP Class "A" Category License or UASL (Unified access service license). (With date, license copy issued by Government of India/TRAI/DoT to be enclosed.)
Tender Clause No. 4.2 (H)  ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA  (Page no. 6)	The bidder (ISP) should have its own International Gateway in India. DOT License / Certificate for the same to be enclosed.	The bidder (ISP) should have its own / leased International Gateway in India. Appropriate License / certificate for the same to be enclosed.
Clause No.6 (Sr.No. 3 and 4) <b>Time Schedule</b>	Bid Submission Close Date- 22-06-2017 at 1500 Hrs.	Bid Submission Close Date- 29-06-2017 at 1500 Hrs.
(Page no.6)	Closing date & time for Submission of original EMD & Tender Fee 22-06-2017 at 1500 Hrs.	Closing date & time for Submission of original EMD & Tender Fee <b>29-06-2017 at 1500 Hrs.</b>
Clause No.6 (Sr.No. 5) Time Schedule (Page no.6) And Clause No.10 Bid Opening (Page no.9)	Opening of Technical Bids 23-06-2017 at 1500 Hrs.	Opening of Technical Bids 30-06-2017 at 1500 Hrs.
Clause No.9  Offline Submission of Tender Fee & EMD  (Page no.9)	It is also required to submit Tender Fee & EMD in original with name of the firm on backside of DD/Banker's chaque in a sealed envelope superscripted "Notice Inviting Tender for 450 MBPS (1:1) Leased Line Internet Connection at IIM Indore Campus" at the following address on or before 22-06-2017 at 1500 hrs.	It is also required to submit Tender Fee & EMD in original with name of the firm on backside of DD/Banker's chaque in a sealed envelope superscripted "Notice Inviting Tender for 450 MBPS (1:1) Leased Line Internet Connection at IIM Indore Campus" at the following address on or before 29-06-2017 at 1500 hrs.

Other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Sd/-Santosh Kumar Sahoo Officer (Stores & Purchase)